RTS88
—
Overhead Concealed Door Closer
RTS88 OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSER
2 DORMA2 DORMA
RTS88 Overhead Concealed
Door Closer
Specifications 3

Components: RTS06
1.  RTS Series closer
2.  No. 8563 cover plate
(optional)
3.  8832 top arm with channel
4.  No. 7421 bottom arm
5.  No. 7471K floor bearing
SIDE LOAD — DOUBLE OR SINGLE-ACTING
—
Wood Door and Aluminum Frame
Note:
Always use an auxiliary stop in
conjunction with RTS88
installations.
RTS88 OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSER
10 DORMA10 DORMA
1
2
3
4 5 6 7

pivot
Components: RTS14
1.  RTS Series closer
2.  No. 8563 cover plate
(optional)
3.  No. 8836 top arm
7.  No. 8852 short floor pivot
END LOAD — DOUBLE OR SINGLE-ACTING
—
Aluminum Door and Frame — 7/8" Top Rail
Note:
Always use an auxiliary stop in
conjunction with RTS88
installations.
RTS88 OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSER
12 DORMA12 DORMA
1
2
3
7654

pivot
Components: RTS22
1.  RTS Series closer
2.  No. 8563 cover plate
(optional)
3.  No. 8837 top arm
7.  No. 8852 short floor pivot
END LOAD — DOUBLE OR SINGLE-ACTING
—
Aluminum Door and Frame — 5/8" Top Rail
Note:
Always use an auxiliary stop
in conjunction with RTS88
installations.
RTS88 OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSER
14 DORMA14 DORMA
3
2
1
Package RTS25

hung on aluminum store front pivots.
Components: RTS26
1.  RTS Series closer
2.  No. 8563 cover plate (optional)
3.  No. 8812 slide arm
Pivots shown are typical aluminum
store front pivots.
OFFSET SLIDE ARM — SINGLE-ACTING
—
Aluminum Door and Frame — Aluminum Store Front Pivots
Note:
Always use an auxiliary stop in
conjunction with RTS88
installations.
RTS88 OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSER
16 DORMA16 DORMA
4
3
2
1

intermediate pivot at the top of
the door in place of a full
mortise top pivot. A full mortise
top pivot occupies the same
space in the frame as the
RTS88 closer. See DORMA LM
Series pivots.
OFFSET SLIDE ARM — SINGLE-ACTING
—
Wood Door and Steel Frame — Hinges/Pivots
Note:
Always use an auxiliary stop in
conjunction with RTS88
installations.
RTS88 OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSER
18 DORMA18 DORMA
3
2
1
Package RTS29